BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 90 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Harvest Reserve Areas - Oysters" and substitute "<u>Oysters -</u> <u>Public Notice and Harvest Reserve Areas</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 9, after "STATE" insert "<u>, IN AT LEAST ONE NEWSPAPER OF</u> <u>GENERAL CIRCULATION IN EACH COUNTY IN WHICH THE AFFECTED WATERS ARE</u> <u>LOCATED</u>,".

On page 5, in line 1, after "(1)" insert "<u>IN AT LEAST ONE NEWSPAPER OF GENERAL</u> <u>CIRCULATION IN THE STATE;</u>

<u>(2)</u>";

in the same line, strike "CIRCULATED" and substitute "<u>OF GENERAL CIRCULATION</u>"; in line 3, strike "(2)" and substitute "<u>(3)</u>"; in line 22, after the first "THE" insert "<u>STATE, IN ONE OR</u> <u>MORE NEWSPAPERS OF GENERAL CIRCULATION IN EACH</u>"; and in the same line, after "LOCATED" insert a comma.